Pensacola Christian () -vs- SBC MBB ()
02/18/25 at Laurel, MS

Date: 02/18/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli::];?:LZiJ?'gl,Pms Pensacola Christian 46 53 99
Notes: SBC MBB 24 18 42
Pensacola Christian 99
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kaiden Pack * 27 5-14 4-10 3-4 1-4 5 2 4 2 0 0 17
50 Liam Gerdts i 26 4-12 4-8 3-3 2-3 5 1 2 4 1 0 15
25 Aaron Wagner * 21 5-10 2-3 2-4 7-5 12 0 5 2 0 3 14
0 Brandtley Koske i 20 6-7 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 2 13
15  Paul Stickles * 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 0 0
2 Josh Azucena 19 4-9 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 4 10
4 Jake Longo 9 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 1 0 10
24  Stephen Fike 14 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Colin Wilkerson 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 3
11  Lucas Hernandez 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
22  Deric Woods 7 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Trevor Longo 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
40 Goodnews Akonofua 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 1 0 2
™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 35-72 19-37 10-14 19-33 52 6 27 17 3 11 99
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34 47.06% 7-15 46.67% 7-10 70.00%
Second Half 19-38 50.00% 12-22 54.55% 3-4 75.00%
Total 35-72 48.6% 19-37 51.4% 10-14 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0
SBC MBB 42
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnny Sims * 24  4-12 1-4 4-4 3-3 6 0 0 3 0 0 13
4 A'Donnis McGill =3 30 24 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 0 5 2 1 2 4
13  Steven Black * 26 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 2 4
23  Omarion McCannn =3 38 1-12 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 1 2
0 Jacoby Robinson * 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 3 0
Tony Mora 24 3-8 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 5 0 1 8
1 Keyshawn Johnson 19 2-4 1-1 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 6 0 2 6
12 Ayden McDeavitt 16 1-6 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 Garrison Breedlove 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 2 2
Totals - 200 16-58 4-21 6-9 10-23 33 10 12 25 2 13 42
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32 31.25% 2-11 18.18% 2-2 100.00%
Second Half 6-26 23.08% 2-10 20.00% 4-7 57.14%
Total 16-58 27.6% 4-21 19.0% 6-9 66.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pensacola Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SBC MBB
SUB STARTER by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY 20:00
SUB STARTER by PACK,KAIDEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by STICKLES,PAUL 20:00
SUB STARTER by WAGNER,AARON 20:00
SUB STARTER by GERDTS,LIAM 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBINSON,JACOBY
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
20:00 SUB STARTER by SIMS,JOHNNY
20:00 SUB STARTER by BLACK,STEVEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCCANNN,OMARION
GOOD FT by GERDTS,LIAM 20:00 1-0 V1
19:45 MISS 3PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by GERDTS,LIAM --
MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM 19:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
19:17 TURNOVER by BLACK,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 19:02
REBOUND OFF by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY ==
MISS 3PTR by STICKLES,PAUL 18:53
== REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JOHNNY
18:40 TURNOVER by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
STEAL by WAGNER,AARON 18:40
MISS 2PTR by GERDTS,LIAM 18:20
== REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
18:03 MISS 2PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY ==
17:46 SUB OUT by BLACK,STEVEN
17:46 SUB IN by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON
MISS 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON
17:36 1-2  H1 GOOD 2PTR by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGILL,A'DONNIS

GOOD 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM 17:22 42 V2
ASSIST by PACK,KAIDEN --
17:01 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY
16:37 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JACOBY
REBOUND DEF by PACK,KAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM 16:26
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,AARON --
GOOD 2PTR by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY(in the paint) 16:22 6-2 V4
ASSIST by WAGNER,AARON --
16:11 TURNOVER by MCCANNN,OMARION
GOOD 2PTR by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY(in the paint) 16:07 82 V6
ASSIST by PACK,KAIDEN --
15:46 MISS 3PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION

REBOUND DEF by PACK,KAIDEN o=
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,AARON 15:32 11-2 V9
ASSIST by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY o=

15:15 MISS 2PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY
o= REBOUND OFF by SIMS,JOHNNY
FOUL PERSONAL by PACK,KAIDEN 15:15
15:15 SUB OUT by MCCANNN,OMARION
15:15 SUB IN by MORA, TONY

15:15 11-3 V 8 GOOD FT by SIMS,JOHNNY
15:15 11-4 V7 GOOD FT by SIMS,JOHNNY
MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,AARON 15:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
15:15 BLOCK by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON



SUB OUT by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY 15:15

SUB OUT by STICKLES,PAUL 15:15
SUB IN by AZUCENA,JOSH 15:15
SUB IN by WILKERSON,COLIN 15:15
15:15 STEAL by MORA,TONY
TURNOVER by WILKERSON,COLIN 15:15
14:54 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AARON --
GOOD 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM 14:41 14-4 V10
ASSIST by WILKERSON,COLIN --
STEAL by AZUCENA,JOSH 14:33
14:33 TURNOVER by MORA,TONY
GOOD 2PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH(in the paint) 14:28 16-4 V12
STEAL by AZUCENA,JOSH 14:11
14:11 TURNOVER by MORA,TONY
14:04 STEAL by ROBINSON,JACOBY
TURNOVER by GERDTS,LIAM 14:04
13:56 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,JACOBY

- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,JOHNNY
13:54 16-6 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH 13:44
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,AARON --
MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,AARON 13:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JOHNNY
STEAL by WILKERSON,COLIN 13:35
13:35 TURNOVER by SIMS,JOHNNY
13:30 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBINSON,JACOBY
13:24 SUB OUT by SIMS,JOHNNY
13:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
13:24 SUB OUT by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON
13:24 SUB IN by MCCANNN,OMARION
SUB OUT by WAGNER,AARON 13:24
SUB IN by FIKE,STEPHEN 13:24
13:24 SUB OUT by MORA, TONY
13:24 SUB IN by BLACK,STEVEN
13:24 FOUL PERSONAL by BLACK,STEVEN
13:24 MISS 3PTR by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
REBOUND DEF by FIKE,STEPHEN --
13:18 STEAL by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
TURNOVER by WILKERSON,COLIN 13:18

13:13 16-8 V8 GOOD 2PTR by MCGILL,A'DONNIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BLACK,STEVEN

13:05 STEAL by ROBINSON,JACOBY
TURNOVER by PACK,KAIDEN 13:05
FOUL PERSONAL by PACK,KAIDEN 13:01
GOOD FT by GERDTS,LIAM 12:56 17-8 V9
GOOD FT by GERDTS,LIAM 12:56 18-8 V10
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,COLIN 12:43
SUB IN by STICKLES,PAUL 12:43

12:24 MISS 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by PACK,KAIDEN =
MISS 2PTR by STICKLES,PAUL 12:17

- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JACOBY

11:29 MISS 2PTR by BLACK,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by STICKLES,PAUL =

11:05 STEAL by BLACK,STEVEN
TURNOVER by GERDTS,LIAM 11:05
STEAL by AZUCENA,JOSH 11:00

11:00 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
GOOD 2PTR by FIKE,STEPHEN(in the paint) 10:47 20-8 V12

10:44 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

STEAL by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY 10:44



GOOD 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM
ASSIST by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY
SUB OUT by PACK,KAIDEN
SUB IN by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY
ASSIST by AZUCENA,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by FIKE,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by GERDTS,LIAM

SUB IN by WAGNER,AARON

GOOD FT by FIKE,STEPHEN
MISS FT by FIKE,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AARON

GOOD 2PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH(in the paint)

ASSIST by WAGNER,AARON

TURNOVER by STICKLES,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH
SUB OUT by STICKLES,PAUL
SUB OUT by WAGNER,AARON
SUB OUT by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY
SUB IN by WILKERSON,COLIN
SUB IN by PACK,KAIDEN

SUB IN by GERDTS,LIAM

MISS 2PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH

TURNOVER by PACK,KAIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH
ASSIST by PACK,KAIDEN

MISS 2PTR by WILKERSON,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM

MISS 2PTR by PACK,KAIDEN

10:35
10:27
10:27

10:12
9:49
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:45
9:34
9:21
8:45
8:39
8:26
8:26
8:20
8:17
8:04
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
129

N NN NN NN

23-8

24-8

26-8

26-10

26-12

26-15

29-15

29-17

29-19

V15

V16

V18

V16

V14

Vi1

V14

V12

V10

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,STEVEN

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBINSON,JACOBY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
SUB IN by MORA, TONY

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN
MISS 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION

MISS 2PTR by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
TURNOVER by MCGILL,A'DONNIS

STEAL by MCCANNN,OMARION

MISS 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION

REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS

GOOD 2PTR by MCGILL,A'DONNIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN

TURNOVER by MORA, TONY

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JACOBY
GOOD 2PTR by BLACK,STEVEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JACOBY

STEAL by ROBINSON,JACOBY

MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,JACOBY
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JACOBY
GOOD 3PTR by MORA, TONY

ASSIST by ROBINSON,JACOBY

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,JACOBY
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JACOBY
SUB IN by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
GOOD 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLACK,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCANNN,OMARION
GOOD 2PTR by BLACK,STEVEN
ASSIST by MCGILL,A'DONNIS

REBOUND DEF by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN
MISS 2PTR by BLACK,STEVEN



REBOUND DEF by GERDTS,LIAM
GOOD 3PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PACK,KAIDEN

SUB OUT by AZUCENA,JOSH
SUB OUT by FIKE,STEPHEN
SUB IN by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY
SUB IN by WAGNER,AARON
STEAL by WAGNER,AARON

TURNOVER by AZUCENA,JOSH
SUB OUT by PACK,KAIDEN
SUB IN by LONGO,JAKE

GOOD FT by PACK,KAIDEN
MISS FT by PACK,KAIDEN

MISS 2PTR by GERDTS,LIAM

TURNOVER by LONGO,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY
GOOD 2PTR by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WAGNER,AARON

REBOUND DEF by STICKLES,PAUL

SUB OUT by LONGO,JAKE

SUB OUT by WILKERSON,COLIN

SUB IN by STICKLES,PAUL

SUB IN by PACK,KAIDEN

REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,AARON

GOOD 2PTR by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY
MISS 2PTR by PACK,KAIDEN
REBOUND OFF by PACK,KAIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY
ASSIST by GERDTS,LIAM

GOOD 2PTR by WAGNER,AARON

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AARON
BLOCK by GERDTS,LIAM
MISS 2PTR by GERDTS,LIAM

STEAL by WAGNER,AARON

GOOD 2PTR by PACK,KAIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WAGNER,AARON

GOOD FT by WAGNER,AARON

GOOD FT by WAGNER,AARON

MISS FT by WAGNER,AARON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4:48 32-19 V13

4:28
4:16
4:16
4:16
4:16
4:16
3:58
3:58
3:50
3:38
3:38
3:29
3:29
3:26
3:26
3:24
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:02
2:39
2:39
2:39
2:39
2:39
2:25
2:18
2:01
1:39
1:28
1:18
1:18
1:01
0:54
0:54
0:48
0:44
0:44
0:44
0:33
0:33

33-19

35-19

37-19

40-19

40-21

42-21

44-21

45-21
46-21

46-24

V14

V16

V18

V21

V19

V21

V 23

V24
V 25

V22

MISS 3PTR by MORA, TONY

FOUL PERSONAL by MORA, TONY

TURNOVER by MORA,TONY

SUB OUT by MORA, TONY

SUB IN by SIMS,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
TURNOVER by BLACK,STEVEN

STEAL by MCGILL,A'DONNIS

MISS 3PTR by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

MISS 2PTR by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

MISS 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION

GOOD 2PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCANNN,OMARION

MISS 2PTR by BLACK,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

TURNOVER by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

FOUL PERSONAL by MCCANNN,OMARION
GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY
ASSIST by MCGILL,A'DONNIS



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pensacola Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SBC MBB
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBINSON,JACOBY
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MCCANNN,OMARION
20:00 SUB STARTER by SIMS,JOHNNY
20:00 SUB STARTER by BLACK,STEVEN
SUB STARTER by PACK,KAIDEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY 20:00
SUB STARTER by WAGNER,AARON 20:00
SUB STARTER by GERDTS,LIAM 20:00
SUB STARTER by STICKLES,PAUL 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 20:00 49-24 V25
ASSIST by WAGNER,AARON ==
19:48 TURNOVER by MCCANNN,OMARION
MISS 2PTR by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
18:56 TURNOVER by BLACK,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 18:34 52-24 V28
ASSIST by STICKLES,PAUL ==
18:13 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,STEVEN
== REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
STEAL by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY 18:09
18:09 TURNOVER by SIMS,JOHNNY
MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,AARON 18:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 17:41

o= REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JOHNNY
17:26 MISS 3PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION
o= REBOUND OFF by SIMS,JOHNNY

FOUL PERSONAL by STICKLES,PAUL 17:17
17:17 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JACOBY
17:17 SUB IN by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON

17:17 52-25 V27 GOOD FT by SIMS,JOHNNY

17:17 52-26 V26 GOOD FT by SIMS,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM 17:12
REBOUND OFF by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY --

17:00 STEAL by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON
TURNOVER by GERDTS,LIAM 17:00

16:52 52-28 V24 GOOD 2PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON

GOOD 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 16:34 55-28 V27
ASSIST by STICKLES,PAUL --

16:19 MISS 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AARON --
GOOD 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 16:08 58-28 V 30
ASSIST by STICKLES,PAUL --

15:43 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AARON --
15:36 STEAL by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON
TURNOVER by WAGNER,AARON 15:36
15:30 TURNOVER by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON
15:30 SUB OUT by SIMS,JOHNNY
15:30 SUB IN by MORA, TONY
MISS 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 15:20
o= REBOUND DEF by BLACK,STEVEN
15:09 SUB OUT by BREEDLOVE,GARRISON
15:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
15:02 MISS 3PTR by BLACK,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by STICKLES,PAUL o=



TURNOVER by WAGNER,AARON 14:56

SUB OUT by STICKLES,PAUL 14:56
SUB IN by AZUCENA,JOSH 14:56
14:27 TURNOVER by MCCANNN,OMARION

STEAL by AZUCENA,JOSH 14:27
MISS 2PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 14:20
REBOUND OFF by GERDTS,LIAM ==

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,AARON 14:13
REBOUND OFF by GERDTS,LIAM ==

MISS 2PTR by GERDTS,LIAM 14:09

== REBOUND DEF by MORA, TONY

14:09 BLOCK by MCGILL,A'DONNIS

13:51 58-31 V27 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
-- ASSIST by MCGILL,A'DONNIS

GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,AARON 13:45 61-31 V 30

ASSIST by GERDTS,LIAM --

SUB OUT by WAGNER,AARON 13:26

SUB IN by FIKE,STEPHEN 13:26
13:26 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
13:26 STEAL by BLACK,STEVEN

TURNOVER by GERDTS,LIAM 13:26

FOUL PERSONAL by GERDTS,LIAM 13:23
13:15 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
13:15 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by GERDTS,LIAM =
GOOD 2PTR by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY(in the paint) 13:03 63-32 V31
ASSIST by AZUCENA,JOSH =
12:41 MISS 2PTR by MORA, TONY
REBOUND DEF by AZUCENA,JOSH =
GOOD 3PTR by GERDTS,LIAM 12:29 66-32 V 34
ASSIST by PACK,KAIDEN =

12:17 MISS 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by FIKE,STEPHEN 12:12
SUB OUT by KOSKE,BRANDTLEY 12:12
SUB IN by WILKERSON,COLIN 12:12
SUB IN by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS 12:12
SUB OUT by GERDTS,LIAM 12:12
SUB IN by FIKE,STEPHEN 12:12
12:05 FOUL PERSONAL by MORA, TONY
GOOD FT by PACK,KAIDEN 12:05 67-32 V35
GOOD FT by PACK,KAIDEN 12:05 68-32 V 36
FOUL PERSONAL by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS 11:54
11:54 68-33 V 35 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
11:54 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS --
MISS 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 11:42
REBOUND OFF by AZUCENA,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH 11:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
11:18 MISS 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,COLIN --
11:08 STEAL by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
TURNOVER by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS 11:08

11:03 68-36 V 32 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
GOOD 2PTR by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS(in the paint) 10:50 70-36 V 34
ASSIST by AZUCENA,JOSH --
10:18 70-38 V 32 GOOD 2PTR by MORA,TONY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AZUCENA,JOSH 9:57
REBOUND OFF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS -
MISS 3PTR by PACK,KAIDEN 9:49



REBOUND OFF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

SUB OUT by PACK,KAIDEN
SUB IN by STICKLES,PAUL

TURNOVER by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,COLIN
GOOD 3PTR by FIKE,STEPHEN
ASSIST by STICKLES,PAUL

BLOCK by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

SUB OUT by FIKE,STEPHEN
SUB IN by WAGNER,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by WILKERSON,COLIN
ASSIST by AZUCENA,JOSH

MISS 2PTR by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,AARON
GOOD 2PTR by WAGNER,AARON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STICKLES,PAUL

SUB IN by LONGO,JAKE

MISS FT by WAGNER,AARON

REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,AARON

MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,AARON

REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,AARON

GOOD 2PTR by WAGNER,AARON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WAGNER,AARON

SUB IN by WOODS,DERIC

MISS 3PTR by LONGO,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,AARON
ASSIST by AZUCENA,JOSH

STEAL by WILKERSON,COLIN
TURNOVER by AZUCENA,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS
MISS 2PTR by WOODS,DERIC

GOOD 2PTR by LONGO,JAKE
GOOD 2PTR by LONGO,JAKE
SUB OUT by AZUCENA,JOSH
SUB OUT by WILKERSON,COLIN
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,LUCAS
SUB IN by LONGO, TREVOR

MISS 2PTR by WOODS,DERIC
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,DERIC
GOOD 3PTR by LONGO,JAKE

9:05 73-38 V35

8:07 76-38 V 38

7:56 76-41

7:36 78-41

7:30 80-41

7:16
7:16
7:16
7:16
7:16
7:10
7:00
6:57 85-41
6:57 87-41
6:57
6:57
6:57
6:57
6:40
6:07

6:02 90-41

V 35

V 37

V 39

V 44
V 46

V 49

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
SUB OUT by BLACK,STEVEN
SUB IN by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

SUB OUT by MCGILL,A'DONNIS
SUB IN by SIMS,JOHNNY

MISS 2PTR by MCCANNN,OMARION

MISS 3PTR by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN
REBOUND OFF by MORA, TONY
MISS 2PTR by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN
REBOUND OFF by MORA, TONY

TURNOVER by MORA,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by MORA, TONY
ASSIST by MCCANNN,OMARION

FOUL PERSONAL by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

STEAL by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
MISS 3PTR by MORA, TONY

REBOUND DEF by MORA, TONY
TURNOVER by SIMS,JOHNNY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN



ASSIST by WOODS,DERIC
REBOUND DEF by LONGO, TREVOR
GOOD 3PTR by LONGO, TREVOR
ASSIST by LONGO,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DERIC
GOOD 2PTR by WOODS,DERIC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WOODS,DERIC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LONGO,JAKE

ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by LONGO, TREVOR

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,LUCAS
ASSIST by LONGO,JAKE

FOUL PERSONAL by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

TURNOVER by LONGO,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DERIC
MISS 2PTR by LONGO,JAKE

BLOCK by LONGO,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by AKONOFUA,GOODNEWS

93-41

95-41

96-41

99-41

102-
41

102-
43

102-
44

V 52

V 54

V 55

V 58

V61

V 59

V 58

MISS 2PTR by MORA, TONY

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

FOUL PERSONAL by MCCANNN,OMARION

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

GOOD 2PTR by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN

MISS 2PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN
MISS 3PTR by MORA, TONY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KEYSHAWN
MISS 2PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY
REBOUND OFF by MCCANNN,OMARION

MISS 2PTR by SIMS,JOHNNY



